Enter Solicitation Title & Number Below						
Brandau Road Water Main Replacement Phase I, RFQ #941597	Min. SBE/SDV Participation	Incentive Percentage	Incentive Calculator	Lowest Bid	MACP	Winning Bid
	15.0%	10.00%	90.00%	\$730,594	\$803,653	\$730,594
Offeror's Name	Bids	SBE	Participation Incentive Threshold	Participation Incentive	Incentive Evaluation Amount	Status of ITB Award
JSJ Construction, LLC	\$730,594.00	\$695,594.00	\$109,589	\$626,035	\$104,559	Awarded
Walker Building Group	\$786,499.00	\$751,499.00	\$117,975	\$676,349	\$110,150	Evaluated
SBW Constructors, LLC	\$789,300.00	\$754,300.00	\$118,395	\$678,870	\$110,430	Evaluated
Parchman Construction Co., Inc.	\$881,689.00	\$846,689.00	\$132,253	\$0	\$881,689	Exceeds MACP
LOJAC Enterprises Inc	\$880,577.00	\$170,500.00	\$132,087	\$0	\$880,577	Exceeds MACP
Crowder Construction Group LLC	\$923,644.00	\$888,644.00	\$138,547	\$0	\$923,644	Exceeds MACP
Sessions Paving Co.	\$980,050.00	\$0.00	\$147,008	\$0	\$980,050	Exceeds MACP
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$979,690.00	\$273,352.00	\$146,954	\$0	\$979,690	Exceeds MACP
Jarrett Builders, Inc.	\$1,095,000.00	\$159,087.20	\$164,250	\$0	\$1,095,000	Exceeds MACP
Garney Companies, Inc.	\$1,204,350.00	\$258,000.00	\$180,653	\$0	\$1,204,350	Exceeds MACP
Awarded to JSJ Construction, LLC with the	lowest evaluated bid	I price after consid	eration of SBE/SDV	participation		

PNP Compliance Results Form

Department Name: Water RFP/ITB Number: 941597

Procurement Name: Brandau Road Water Main Replacement Phase 1

Primary Contractor		Determination Comments/% of Participation Proposed or Bid
JSJ Construction, LLC	Yes	JSJ Construction, LLC successfully completed the GFE outreach to three certified MWBEs: BAC Paving (Accepted- 17.47%), Superior Trafic Control (Declined) and Custom Earthworks ((Declined).

*Denotes Contractor with whom follow up was required

Date: 08/22/16

Metro Buyer: Kevin Edwards BAO Rep: Tina R. Burt

BAO SBE Assessment Sheet										
BAO Specialist: Tina R. Burt										
Contract Specialist: Kevin Edwards										
Department Name: Water										
RFP/ITB Number: 941597										
Project Name: Brandau Road Water Main Replacement Phase 1										
Primary Contractor*	Prime Bid Amount	Total Offered SBE (\$)	SBEs approved?	Total Approved SBE (\$)	SBE (%)	Comments				
JSJ Construction, LLC	\$ 730,594	\$695,594	Yes	\$695,594	100%	JSJ Construction, LLC is an approved SBE and proposed to use SBE firms BAC Paving (17.47%) and Custom Earthworks (1.32%).				

^{*}For ITBs, only apparent low bidder will be listed.

MEGAN BARRY, MAYOR DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

8/19/2016

To All Offerors of RFQ#941597, Brandau Road Water Main Replacement Phase I

Re: Determination of Non-responsiveness Related to Business Licensing

Dear Offeror:

The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County determined that submissions were non-responsive to the solicitation requirements due to MU licensing requirements.

Since those determinations the Procurement Division office has been in discussion with the State's Board for Licensing Contractors and Metro Water Services. The review does not uphold the department's assessment that those MU licensing requirements were insufficient.

As a result, those determinations have been reversed. Procurement Staff will rescind the awards and reissue based on the new information. All protests are dismissed but this notification serves as a new notice of award and the protest period begins anew.

Thank you for understanding and permitting us to fairly award projects.

Respectfully,

Jeff Gossage C.P.M., CPPB

Purchasing Agent

Cc: Solicitation File

www.Nashville.gov Phone: 615-862-6180 Fax: 615-862-6179